IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 17.08.2016 Ld. Registrar Ct. No.: 2

SECTION XVI-A

ITEM No. : 42

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos. 1904-1915, 1953, 1955-1958, 1963-1971, 1991-2006, 2008-2012, 2020-2044, 2054-2059 of 2015 & 15-18, 19 & 31-35 of 2016 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-12 (Applications for stay)

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.ETC.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

SH. INDER MOHAN SHARMA AND ORS ETC. ETC.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos. 1904-1915, 1953, 1955-1958

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11th July, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

> "In all the matters numbered above, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance. List again on 17.8.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 19-07-2016 filed spare copy of petition and notice is yet to be issued to all the unserved respondent in aforesaid matters.

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos.1963-1971, 1991-2006, 2008-2012, 2020-2044, 2054-2059 of 2015 & 15-18, 19, 31-35 of 2016

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th January 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List along with Transfer (C) Petition Nos. 1904-1915 of 2015 and connected matters."

Accordingly, the transfer petitions above-mentioned were tagged with T. P. (C) Nos. 1904-1915 of 2015.

It is submitted that Mr. Rabin Majumder, Advocate has on 8th March, 2016 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 in all the T. P. (C) NO. 2020-2044 of 2015.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR