

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.a. No.13/2017 in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .
1904-1915/2015

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. INDER MOHAN SHARMA AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 2020-2044/2015 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 1955-1958/2015 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 2008-2012/2015 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 1991-2006/2015 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 2054-2059/2015 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 1963-1971/2015 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 15-18/2016 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 19/2016 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 31-35/2016 (XVI -A)

(Application for intervention)

Date : 08-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Application for intervention is allowed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER