

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1/2015,77425/2017,in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1904-1915/2015

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH.INDER MOHAN SHARMA AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2020-2044/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 1955-1958/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 2008-2012/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 1991-2006/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 2054-2059/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 1963-1971/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 15-18/2016 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 1328-1329/2017 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 19/2016 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 31-35/2016 (XVI-A)

Date : 04-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. B.Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to
personal difficulty, list the matter after one week.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Vidya Negi)
Branch Officer